Notice of Poll

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that:

- 1 A poll has been granted for the election of Councillor of the Town of Foam Lake
- 2 Voting will take place on Wednesday the 4th day of October, 2023, from 9:00a.m. to 8:00p.m. at the following place:

Polling Area No.	Polling Place	Address
1	Community Cultural Centre	402 Cameron Street, Foam Lake, SK

3 I will declare the result of the election 326 Main Street Foam Lake, SK on the 5TH day of October, 2023 at the hour of 10:00a.m.

Dated at Foam Lake, SK this 31ST day of August, 2023.

Shanna York, Returning Officer

VOTER IDENTIFICATION WILL BE REQUIRED TO VOTE